Attorney or Party without Attorney: QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN 555 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE, FIFTH FLOOR REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065 Telephone No: 650-801-5000 FAX No: 650-801-5100				For Court Use Only
Attorney for: Plaintiff	Ref. No. 51679	or File No.:		
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Branch Court:	·			
United States District Court, Northern District Of Illinois	·			
Plaintiff: MOTOROLA MOBILITY				
Defendant: APPLE, INC.				
PROOF OF SERVICE SUMMONS IN A CIVIL CASE Hearing Date:		Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number: 1:10-CV-06385

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the SUMMONS IN A CIVIL CASE AND COMPLAINT CIVIL COVER SHEET; NOTICE OF CLAIMS INVOLVING PATENTS; MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC.'S CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
- 3. a. Party served:

b. Person served:

APPLE, INC. C/O CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

MARGARET WILSON, PROCESS SPECIALIST

4. Address where the party was served:

818 W. SEVENTH STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

- 5. I served the party:
  - a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on: Thu., Oct. 07, 2010 (2) at: 10:50AM
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. RICHARD R. GARÎ



1541 Bayshore Hwy. Burlingame, CA 94010-1602

(650) 697-9431

GENERAL@AALEGALSERVICE.COM Fax (650) 697-4640 d. The Fee for Service was:

- e. I am: (3) registered California process server
  - (i) Independent Contractor
  - (ii) Registration No.:

4047

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

(iii) County:

Los Angeles

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date:Fri, Oct. 08, 2010

Judicial Council Form Rule 2.150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007

PROOF OF SERVICE
SUMMONS IN A CIVIL CASE

(RICHARD R. GARI)

6204500.63339

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

	SUMN	SUMMONS IN A CIVIL CASE		
Motorola Mobility				
	CASE NUMBER:	1:10-cv-06385		
V.	Assigned Judge:	Honorable James F. Holderman		
Apple, Inc.	DESIGNATED MAGISTRATE JUDGE	:		
TO: (Name and address	s of Defendant)			
Apple Inc., One Infi	inite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014			
Registered Agent: C	C T Corporation System, 818 W. 7th ST, Lo	os Angeles, CA 90017		
David A. Nelson Quinn Emanuel Urq 500 W. Madison St. Chicago, IL 60661	-	NTIFF'S ATTORNEY (name and address)		
- ·	herewith served upon you, within e day of service. If you fail to do so, judgment ou must also file your answer with the Clerk of the control	•		
Michael W. Dobbins, Clerk		October 6, 2010		
(By) DEPUTY CLERK	COURT FOR THE NORTHER	Date		

RETURN OF SERVICE				
Service of the Summons and complaint was made by me <sup>(1)</sup>	DATE			
NAME OF SERVER (PRINT)	TITLE			
Check one box below to indicate appropriate method of service				
☐ Served personally upon the defendant. Place where so	served:			
discretion then residing therein.	or usual place of abode with a person of suitable age and int were left:			
☐ Returned unexecuted:				
☐ Other (specify):				
	T OF SERVICE FEES			
TRAVEL SERVICES	TOTAL			
DECLARA	TION OF SERVER			
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Executed on				
Date Signature of S	ierver			
Address of Ser	rver			